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Expert Fitment Required
Montage durch Fachwerkstatt erforderlich

Montaje sólo por el concesionario
Montage par spécialiste nécessaire

E’ necessario in officina specializzata
Especialista em montagem requerido

Montage door vakman nodig
Montage ved professionelt værksted påkrævet
Nødvendig med montering fra fagvegverksted

Verkstadsmontage erfordras
Asennus tarpeen merkkikorjaamossa
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edilmesi gerekmektedir
Монтаж должен проводиться только в
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
BARRAS DE TECHO

MONTAJ TAL∑MATLARI
TTAAVVAANN  BBAARRLLAARRII

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО МОНТАЖУ
РЕЛИНГ НА КРЫШУ

TR

RUS

INSTRUCØIUNI DE MONTAJ APÅRÅTOARE DE NOROI
BBAARRÅÅ  LLOONNGGIITTUUDDIINNAALLÅÅRO

Subject to alteration without notice

Technische Änderungen vorbehalten

Reservadas modificaciones técnicas

Sous réserve de modifications techniques

Con riserva di apportare modifiche tecniche

Reservamo-nos o direito a alteraćões técnicas

Technische wijzigingen voorbehouden

Med forbehold for tekniske ĺndringer

Tekniske forendringer forbeholdes

Med reservation för tekniska ändringar

Tekniset muutokser pidätetään

Technické zmeny vyhrazeny

A változtatások technika jogát fenntartjuk

Zmiany techniczne zastrzeżone

Επι�υλασσ�μεθα για αλλαγές
Teknik deπiμiklikler yapma hakk∂ sakl∂d∂r

Мы оставляем за собой право на 
технические изменения

Ne rezervåm dreptul la modificåri tehnice



2/14 © Copyright Ford 2012SKCV4J S550B12 AA

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION – 
ROOF RAILS

Fig. 1 Pull off rubber strip on left- and right-hand
side from back to front.

Fig. 2 Undo screws carefully, remove front and rear
strip holder, end pieces and spacers.

Fig. 3 Clean roof gutter.
Fig. 4 Mount roof rail on roof and fasten it down

with the M6 bolt through the positioning hole
in the front foot. First, lightly do up all bolts.

Fig. 5 Align roof rail and fasten down the rear foot
with the M6 bolts.

Fig. 6 Also bolt down the front foot through the
second hole.

Fig. 7 Tighten all bolts to 8 Nm.
Fig. 8 Fit the rubber strip in the strip holder so that

the adhesive surface faces down, remove the
foil, then press the strip on evenly.

Fig. 9 Fit cover caps as described and snap them
into place.

EN D

EINBAUANLEITUNG – DACHRELING

Abb. 1 Gummileiste an linker und rechter Seite von
hinten nach vorne abziehen.

Abb. 2 Schrauben vorsichtig herausdrehen, vorderen
und hinteren Leistenhalter, Abschlussstücke
und Abstandshalter entfernen.

Abb. 3 Dachkanal reinigen.
Abb. 4 Dachreling auflegen und über die

Positionierungsbohrung im vorderen Fuß mit
Schraube M6 befestigen. Alle Schrauben
zunächst nur leicht anziehen.

Abb. 5 Dachreling ausrichten und den hinteren Fuß
mit Schrauben M6 befestigen.

Abb. 6 Vorderen Fuß über die zweite Bohrung 
zusätzlich verschrauben.

Abb. 7 Alle Schrauben mit 8 Nm festziehen.
Abb. 8 Gummileiste im Leistenhalter verrasten, Folie

abziehen und die Leiste gleichmäßig mit der
Klebefläche andrücken.

Abb. 9 Abdeckkappen nach Beschreibung aufstecken
und verrasten lassen.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE – 
BARRAS DE TECHO

Fig. 1 Sacar el listón tapajuntas de la parte izquiera
y derecha de atrás hacia delante.

Fig. 2 Desenroscar los tornillos cuidadosamente,
retirar los soportes de listón, las piezas 
finales y los distanciadores delanteros y 
traseros.

Fig. 3 Limpiar el canal del techo.
Fig. 4 Poner la barra de techo y fijar con el tornillo

M6 sobre el agujero de posicionamiento
situado en la parte delantera. En primer lugar,
apretar los tornillos solo ligeramente.

Fig. 5 Alinear la barra de techo y fijar la parte 
trasera con los tornillos M6.

Fig. 6 Atornillar un poco más la parte delantera en
el segundo agujero.

Fig. 8 Apretar todos los tornillos con el par de
apriete 8 Nm.

Fig. 9 Encajar el listón tapajuntas en el soporte de
listón, retirar la película y, al mismo tiempo,
poner el listón sobre la superficie adhesiva.

Fig. 9 Introducir las tapas de cubierta como se
describe y encajar.

E F

NOTICE DE MONTAGE – BARRES DE TOIT

Fig.  1 Sur les côtés gauche et droit, retirez la barre
en caoutchouc en partant de l’arrière vers 
l’avant.

Fig. 2 Dévissez prudemment les vis, retirez les 
supports avant et arrière des barres, les pièces
terminales et les écarteurs.

Fig. 3 Nettoyez le canal du toit.
Fig. 4 Posez la galerie et fixez-la avec une vis M6 via

l’alésage de positionnement dans le pied
avant. Au début, ne serrez les vis que 
légèrement.

Fig. 5 Alignez la galerie de toit et fixez le pied arrière
avec des vis M6.

Fig. 6 Vissez en plus le pied avant via le deuxième
alésage.

Fig. 7 Il faut serrer toutes les vis à un couple de 
8 Nm.

Fig. 8 Faites encranter la baguette en caoutchouc
dans le support de baguette, détachez la 
pellicule et appuyez uniformément la surface
collante de la baguette.

Fig. 9 Montez les coiffes conformément à la 
description et faites-les encranter.



3/14© Copyright Ford 2012SKCV4J S550B12 AA

INBOUW-INSTRUCTIE – DAKRELING

Abb. 1 Rubber strip aan de linker- en rechterzijde
van achter naar voren eraftrekken.

Afb. 2 Schroeven er voorzichtig uitdraaien, 
lijsthouder voor en achter, afsluitstukken en
afstandhouder verwijderen.

Afb. 3 Dakkanaal reinigen.
Afb. 4 Dakreling erop leggen en via het 

positioneringsgat in de voorste voet met bout
M6 bevestigen. Alle bouten eerst alleen
handvast vastdraaien.

Afb. 5 Dakreling instellen en de achterste voet met
bouten M6 bevestigen.

Afb. 6 Voorste voet via het tweede gat nog eens
extra vastschroeven.

Afb. 7 Alle bouten met 8 Nm vastdraaien.
Afb. 8 Rubber strip in de striphouder vastklikken,

folie eraf trekken en de strip gelijkmatig met
het kleefvlak aandrukken.

Afb. 9 Afdekkappen volgens de beschrijving erop
steken en laten vastklikken.

NL DK

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING – TAGRÆLING

Billede 1 Fjern gummilisten på den højre og venstre
side; start bagfra og gå fremad.

Billede 2 Skru forsigtigt skruerne ud og fjern forreste og
bageste listeholder, afslutningsstykker og
afstandsholder.

Billede 3 Rengør tagkanalen.
Billede 4 Læg tagrælingen på og fastgør den over 

positioneringsboringen i den forreste fod med
skruen M6. Spænd først alle skruer let.

Billede 5 Juster tagrælingen og fastgør den bageste fod
med skruerne M6.

Billede 6 Fastskru desuden den forreste fod over den
anden boring.

Billede 7 Spænd alle skruerne med 8 Nm.
Billede 8 Få gummilisten til at falde i hak i listeholderen,

fjern folien og tryk listen jævnt på med 
klæbefladen.

Billede 9 Anbring beskyttelseskapperne iht. beskrivelsen
og få det hele til at falde i hak.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO – 
RELING DEL TETTO

Fig. 1 Tirare dal lato posteriore verso il lato 
anteriore i listelli in gomma rispettivamente
situati sul lato sinistro e sul lato destro.

Fig. 2 Svitare con cautela le viti, rimuovere i 
supporti anteriori e posteriori dei listelli, i
pezzi di chiusura ed i distanziatori.

Fig. 3 Pulire il canale del tetto.
Fig. 4 Appoggiare il reling del tetto e fissarlo per

mezzo di viti M6 presso il foro di 
posizionamento situato nel piede anteriore.
Avvitare dapprima solo leggermente tutte le
viti.

Fig. 5 Allineare il reling del tetto e fissare il piede
posteriore per mezzo di viti M6.

Fig. 6 Avvitare il piede anteriore anche presso il
secondo foro.

Fig. 7 Serrare tutte le viti in corrispondenza di 
8 Nm.

Fig. 8 Far scattare in posizione il listello di gomma
nell’apposito supporto, rimuovere il foglio
protettivo e premere in modo uniforme il
listello con la superficie adesiva.

Fig. 9 Inserire i cappucci di protezione in 
corrispondenza della decrizione e farli 
scattare in posizione.

I P

INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM – 
BARRAS DE TEJADILHO

Fig. 1 Retirar o friso de borracha dos lados direito e
esquerdo, puxando-o de trás para a frente.

Fig. 2 Desapertar cuidadosamente os parafusos,
remover o suporte de barras dianteiro e 
traseiro, as peças finais e o espaçador.

Fig. 3 Limpar a calha do tejadilho.
Fig. 4 Colocar a barra do tejadilho e fixar na base

dianteira com um parafuso M6 sobre o orifício
de posicionamento. Primeiro apertar todos os
parafusos apenas ligeiramente.

Fig. 5 Alinhar a barra de tejadilho e fixar a base 
traseira com parafusos M6.

Fig. 6 Aparafusar adicionalmente a base dianteira
através do segundo furo.

Fig. 7 Apertar todos os parafusos com 8 Nm.
Fig. 8 Encaixar o friso de borracha no suporte de

barras, retirar a película e pressionar o friso
uniformemente contra a superfície de 
colagem.

Fig. 9 Encaixar as tampas de cobertura de acordo
com a descrição e deixar engatar.
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ASENNUSOHJE – KATTOKAIDE

Kuva 1 Vedä kumilista vasemmalta ja oikealta 
puolelta irti takaa eteenpäin.

Kuva 2 Kierrä ruuvit varovasti irti, poista etu- ja 
takalistan kiinnike, päätekappaleet ja 
välikkeet.

Kuva 3 Puhdista kattokanava.
Kuva 4 Sijoita kattokaide paikalleen ja kiinnitä 

kohdistusreikien avulla M6-ruuvilla etujalkaan.
Kiristä kaikkia ruuveja ensin vain vähän.

Kuva 5 Oikaise kattokaide ja kiinnitä takajalka 
M6-ruuveilla.

Kuva 6 Ruuvaa etujalka lisäksi toiseen 
porausreikään.

Kuva 7 Kiristä kaikki ruuvit 8 Nm:n voimalla.
Kuva 8 Napsauta kumilista listan kiinnikkeeseen,

vedä kalvo irti ja paina lista tasaisesti 
liimapintaan.

Kuva 9 Sijoita suojahatut kuvauksen mukaan 
paikalleen ja napsauta kiinni.

SF CZ

NÁVOD K MONTÁŽI – STŘEŠNÍ LYŽIN

Obr. 1 Stáhněte pryžovou lištu na levé a pravé straně
zezadu dopředu.

Obr. 2 Opatrně vyšroubujte šrouby, odstraňte přední
a zadní držák lišty, koncovky a rozpěrky.

Obr. 3 Vyčistěte střešní kanálek.

Obr. 4 Položte střešní ližiny a upevněte je přes otvor
určující polohu v přední noze šroubem M6.
Všechny šrouby nejdříve jen lehce utáhněte.

Obr. 5 Vyrovnejte střešní ližiny a upevněte zadní nohu
šrouby M6.

Obr. 6 Přední nohu navíc sešroubujte přes druhý
otvor.

Obr. 7 Všechny šrouby utáhněte 8 Nm.

Obr. 8 Pryžovou lištu zaaretujte v držáku lišty, 
stáhněte fólii a lištu rovnoměrně přitlačte lepicí
plochou.

Obr. 9 Nasaďte krytky podle popisu tak, aby zapadly.

MONTERINGSANVISNING – TAKLIST

Fig. 1 Trekk av gummilisten på venstre og høyre
side bakfra og framover.

Fig. 2 Drei skruene forsiktig ut, fjern listholderen
framme og bak, avslutningsstykket og
avstandsholderen.

Fig. 3 Rengjør takkanelen.
Fig. 4 Legg på taklisten og fest fast 

posisjonsboringene framme i foten med skrue
M6. Alle skruene blir først skrudd lett fast.

Fig. 5 Taklisten rettes inn og foten bak blir festet
med skruer M6.

Fig. 6 Foten framme skrues fast i tillegg med en
annen boring.

Fig. 7 Alle skruene blir skrudd fast med 8 Nm.
Fig. 8 Gummilisten festes i listholderen, folien 

trekkes av og listen trykkes jevnt på med 
limflaten.

Fig. 9 Dekkappene settes på som beskrevet og
smekkes i.

N S

MONTERINGSANVISNING – TAKRELING

Bild 1 Dra av gummilisten på vänster och höger sida
bakifrån och fram.

Bild 2 Skruva försiktigt ut skruvarna, avlägsna den
främre och bakre listhållaren, ändstyckena och
avståndshållaren.

Bild 3 Rengör takrännan.
Bild 4 Lägg på takrelingen och sätt fast den med

skruv M6 i positioneringshålet i den främre
foten. Dra till att börja med endast åt alla 
skruvar något.

Bild 5 Rikta in takrelingen och sätt fast den bakre
foten med skruvar M6.

Bild 6 Skruva dessutom fast den främre foten i det
andra hålet.

Bild 7 Dra åt alla skruvar med 8 Nm.
Bild 8 Haka in gummilisten i listfästet, dra av folien

och tryck fast listen jämnt med häftytan.
Bild 9 Stick på locken enligt beskrivningen och låt

dem haka fast.
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BESZERELÉSI UTASÍTÁS –
TETŐKORLÁT

1. ábra Húzza le hátulról előrefelé a jobb és bal
oldali gumilécet.

2. ábra Óvatosan csavarja ki a csavarokat, majd
távolítsa el az első és hátsó léctartót, a
lezáróidomokat és a távtartókat.

3. ábra Tisztítsa meg a tetőcsatornát.

4. ábra Tegye fel, majd az első lábban található
beállítófuraton átvezetett M6 csavarral
rögzítse a tetőkorlátot. Egyelőre 
valamennyi csavart csak enyhén húzza
meg.

5. ábra Állítsa be a tetőkorlát helyzetét, majd az
M6 csavarokkal rögzítse a hátsó lábat.

6. ábra Rögzítse az első lábat a második furaton
átvezetett csavarral is.

7. ábra Húzza meg 8 Nm nyomatékkal 
valamennyi csavart.

8. ábra Pattintsa be a gumilécet a léctartóba,
húzza le a fóliát és a ragasztófelülettel
egyenletesen nyomja rá a lécet.

9. ábra A leírásnak megfelelően helyezze fel és
pattintsa ba a fedősapkákat.

H PL

INSTRUKCJA INSTALOWANIA – 
RELING DACHOWY

Rys. 1 Gumową listwę z lewej i z prawej strony zdjąć
od tyłu do przodu.

Rys. 2 Ostrożnie wykręcić wkręty, usunąć przednią i
tylną oprawkę listwy, kształtki końcowe i 
elementy dystansowe.

Rys. 3 Oczyścić kanał w dachu.

Rys. 4 Ułożyć reling dachowy i umocować śrubą M6
ponad otworem pozycjonującym w przedniej
stopce. Nieznacznie dokręcić wszystkie śruby
mocujące.

Rys. 5 Wyregulować położenie relingu dachowego i
zamocować tylną stopkę śrubami M6.

Rys. 6 Przednią stopkę zamocować dodatkowo przez
wkręcenie śruby w drugi otwór.

Rys. 7 Dokręcić wszystkie śruby z momentem 
obrotowym 8 Nm.

Rys. 8 Osadzić listwę gumową w oprawce listwy do
zatrzaśnięcia, zdjąć folię i równomiernie 
docisnąć listwę na długości powierzchni
samoprzylepnej.

Rys. 9 Wetknąć kapturki osłaniające zgodnie z 
opisem, zapewniając ich zatrzaśnięcie.

�ΔΗΓΙΕΣ Τ�Π�ΘΕΤΗΣΗΣ – 
ΜΠΑΡΕΣ �Ρ�ΦΗΣ

Εικ. 1. Α�αιρείτε τ�ν ελαστικ� πή"η στην
αριστερή και δε%ιά πλευρά απ� πίσω πρ�ς
τα εμπρ�ς.

Εικ. 2. (ε)ιδώνετε με πρ�σ�"ή τις )ίδες,
α�αιρείτε μπρ�στιν�ύς και πίσω
υπ�δ�"είς πή"εων, τεμά"ια απ�λη%ης και
απ�στάτες.

Εικ. 3. Καθαρί/ετε τ� κανάλι �ρ��ής.

Εικ. 4. Τ�π�θετείτε τη μπάρα �ρ��ής και
στερεώνετε μέσω της �πής θέσης στ�
μπρ�στιν� π�δι με )ίδα M6. Σ�ίγγετε �λες
τις )ίδες κατ’ αρ"ήν μ�ν� ελα�ρώς.

Εικ. 5. Ευθυγραμμί/ετε τη μπάρα �ρ��ής και
στερεώνετε τ� πίσω π�δι με )ίδες M6.

Εικ. 6. Βιδώνετε  τ� μπρ�στιν� π�δι πρ�σθετα
μέσω της δεύτερης �πής.

Εικ. 7. Σ�ίγγετε �λες τις )ίδες με 8 Nm.

Εικ. 8. Ασ�αλί/ετε τ�ν ελαστικ� πή"η στ�ν
υπ�δ�"έα πή"η, α�αιρείτε τη μεμ)ράνη
και πιέ/ετε μέσα �μ�ι�μ�ρ�α τ�ν πή"η με
την επι�άνεια επικ�λλησης.

Εικ. 9. Τ�π�θετείτε και ασ�αλί/ετε τα καπάκια
επικάλυψης σύμ�ωνα με την περιγρα�ή.

GR TR

MMOONNTTAAJJ  TTAALL∑∑MMAATTLLAARRII  ––  TTAAVVAANN  BBAARRLLAARRII

Resim 1 Sa© lastik ç∂ta ile sol taraflarda bulunan lastik
ç∂talar∂ arkadan öne do©ru olmak üzere, çeke-
rek yerlerinden ç∂kart∂n∂z.

Resim 2 C∂vatalar∂ dikkatli bir biçimde sökünüz, ön ve
arka ç∂ta tutucular∂n∂, son parçalar∂n∂ ve
mesafe tutucular∂ yerlerinden ç∂kart∂n∂z.

Resim 3 Çat∂ kanal∂n∂ temizleyiniz.

Resim 4 Tavan barlar∂n∂ konumland∂r∂n∂z ve ön 
ayaklar∂nda bulunan konumland∂rma deli©i
üzerinden M6 c∂vatas∂ ile sabitleμtiriniz. Önce
tüm c∂vatalar∂ hafif s∂k∂μt∂r∂n∂z.

Resim 5 Çat∂ barlar∂n∂ hizalay∂n∂z ve arka ayaklar∂n∂ M6
c∂vatalar∂ ile sabitleμtiriniz.

Resim 6 Ön aya©∂ ise ikinci delik üzerinden ilaveten
sabitleμtiriniz.

Resim 7 Tüm c∂vatalar∂ 8 Nm tork momenti ile
s∂k∂μt∂r∂n∂z.

Resim 8 Lastik ç∂tay∂, ç∂ta tutucusunda kilitleyiniz,
folyoyu yerinden ç∂kart∂n∂z ve ç∂tay∂ yap∂μt∂r∂c∂
yüzeyinden eflit bir biçimde bast∂r∂n∂z.

Resim 9 Kapaklar∂n∂ ilgili tarif gere©i yerlerine tak∂n∂z ve
kilitlenmelerini sa©lay∂n∂z.
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ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО МОНТАЖУ – 
РЕЛИНГ НА КРЫШУ

êËÒ. 1 Снять на левой и правой сторонах
резиновую накладку путем перемещения
из заднего положения вперед.

Рис. 2 Осторожно отвинтить винты и выполнить
демонтаж переднего и заднего крепежных
приспособлений планки, замыкающих
элементов и распорного держателя.

Рис. 3 Выполнить очистку канала на крыше
автомобиля.

Рис. 4 Установить рейлинг и путем
использования отверстия для
позиционирования, которое расположено
в передней части основания, произвести
крепление с помощью винта M6. Сначала
только слегка затянуть все винты.

Рис. 5 Выполнить выравнивание рейлинга и с
помощью винтов М6 закрепить заднюю
часть основания.

Рис. 6 Дополнительно с помощью второго
отверстия закрепить переднюю часть
основания.

Рис. 7 Затянуть все винты с усилием 8 Нм.

Рис. 8 Закрепить в фиксирующей канавке
резиновую накладку, снять пленку и
равномерно прижать накладку с клейкой
поверхностью.

Рис. 9 Согласно описанию насадить и
зафиксировать крышки.

RUS RO

IINNSSTTRRUUCCØØIIUUNNII  DDEE  MMOONNTTAAJJ  ––  BBAARRÅÅ
LLOONNGGIITTUUDDIINNAALLÅÅ

Fig. 1 Desprindeøi fâμia de cauciuc de la partea
stângå μi dreaptå din direcøia spate spre faøå.

Fig. 2 Extrageøi cu precauøie μuruburile, demontaøi
suportul din faøå μi din spate al benzii, piesele
de închidere μi distanøierul.

Fig. 3 Curåøaøi canalul de pe acoperiμ.

Fig. 4 Poziøionaøi bara de portbagaj μi fixaøi-o prin 
orificiul de poziøionare din piciorul din faøå cu
μurubul M6. Într-o primå fazå, nu strângeøi
prea tare μuruburile.

Fig. 5 Aliniaøi barele de portbagaj μi fixaøi-le de 
piciorul din spate cu μuruburi M6.

Fig. 6 Fixaøi suplimentar cu μurub piciorul din faøå
prin al doilea orificiu.

Fig. 7 Strângeøi toate μuruburile cu un cuplu de 
8 Nm.

Fig. 8 Blocaøi barele de cauciuc în suporturile de
bare, scoateøi folia μi apåsaøi barele în mod
egal pe suprafaøa de prindere.

Fig. 9 Introduceøi capacele de acoperire conform
descrierii μi apåsaøi-le pânå se blocheazå.
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CLEANER

Location/Position Arrow
Positionspfeil
Flecha de posición
Flèche de Position
Freccia di posizione
Flexa de posição
Lokatie/Positie pijl
Lokaliseringspil
Posisjonspil
Positionpil
Paikannusnuoli
Šipka na pozici

Helyzetjelző nyíl

Strzałka położenia

Bέλoς θέσης

Konum oku

Стрелка положения
Sågeatå de poziøie

EN
D
E
F
I
P

NL
DK
N
S

SF
CZ
H
PL
GR

TR
RUS

RO

Movement Arrow
Bewegungspfeil
Flecha de moviemiento
Flèche de mouvement
Freccia di movimento
Flexa de movimento
Richtingspijl
Bevægelsespil
Bevegelsespil
Rörelsepil
Liikesuuntanuoli
Šipka pohybu

Mozgásirányjelző nyíl

Strzałka kierunku ruchu

Bέλoς κίvησης

Hareket oku

Стрелка хода
Sågeatå de miμcare

EN
D
E
F
I
P

NL
DK
N
S

SF
CZ
H
PL
GR
TR

RUS

RO

Degrease
Entfetten
Desengrasar
Dégraisser
Sgrassare
Desengordurar
Ontvetten
Fjerne fedt
To bort fettet
Avfettning
Rasvanpoisto
Odmastit

Zsírtalanétás

Odtłuścić

Aπ�λίπανση

Yaπdan temizleyiniz

Обезжирить
A se degresa

EN
D
E
F
I
P

NL
DK
N
S

SF
CZ
H
PL
GR
TR
RUS
RO

!

Warning
Achtung
Atención
Attention
Attenzione
Atenção
Let op
Bemærk
Pass på
Varning
Huomio
Pozor
Figyelem
Uwaga
Πρoσ"ή

Dikkat
Внимание
Atenøie

EN
D
E
F
I
P

NL
DK
N
S

SF
CZ
H
PL
GR
TR
RUS
RO

Tighten slightly
Leicht anziehen
Apretar ligeramente
Serrer légèrement
Stringere leggermente
Apertar ligeiramente
Iets aanhalen
Spænd let
Skru lett til
Dra åt lite lätt
Kiristä hiukan
Lehce utáhnout

Kissé húzza meg

Lekko dokręcić

Σ�ίγγετε ελα�ρώς

Hafifçe s∂k∂n∂z

Слегка затянуть
A se strânge uμor

EN
D
E
F
I
P

NL
DK
N
S

SF
CZ
H
PL
GR

TR
RUS

RO

Tighten
Festdrehen
Apretar fuerte girando
Bien serrer
Stringere bene
Apertar bem
Vastdraaien
Tilspændes
Drei fast
Dra fast
Kiristä tiukalle
Utáhnout
Feszesen csarvarja be
Silnie dokręcić

Περιστρo�ή γερά

S∂k∂μt∂r∂n∂z
Крепко закрутить
A se strânge

EN
D
E
F
I
P

NL
DK
N
S

SF
CZ
H
PL
GR
TR
RUS

RO



8/14 © Copyright Ford 2012SKCV4J S550B12 AA

A B

C

1x

8x

1x

D

4x

1



9/14© Copyright Ford 2012SKCV4J S550B12 AA

2

2

3

4

1

1

2

4

1

2

3

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*



10/14 © Copyright Ford 2012SKCV4J S550B12 AA

2

1

2

1

B

A

CLEANER

3

C

4



11/14© Copyright Ford 2012SKCV4J S550B12 AA

6

C C

5

C



12/14 © Copyright Ford 2012SKCV4J S550B12 AA

B

A

A

8x

C
8x

8 Nm

7

8a



13/14© Copyright Ford 2012SKCV4J S550B12 AA

8c

B

A

1
2

8b

B

A

A



14/14 © Copyright Ford 2012SKCV4J S550B12 AA

D

LH  RR

RH  RR

RH  FRT

LH  FRT

9

10



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (ISO Coated)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /OK
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.6
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType true
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 0
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage false
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /GFTYamahaMotor
    /GFTYamahaMotorBoldItalic-BoldIt
    /GFTYamahaMotorLightItalic-Light
    /Gotham-Bold
    /Gotham-BoldItalic
    /Gotham-Book
    /Gotham-BookItalic
    /Gotham-Light
    /Gotham-LightItalic
    /Gotham-Medium
    /Gotham-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /HelveticaCYBold
    /HelveticaCYBoldOblique
    /HelveticaCYOblique
    /HelveticaCYPlain
    /HelveticaCyr-Bold
    /HelveticaCyr-BoldInclined
    /HelveticaCyr-Inclined
    /HelveticaCyr-Upright
    /HelveticaGreek-BdInclined
    /HelveticaGreek-Bold
    /HelveticaGreek-Inclined
    /HelveticaGreek-Upright
    /HelveticaInseratCyr-Upright
    /HelveticaNeue
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-CondensedBlack
    /HelveticaNeue-CondensedBold
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Roman
    /HelveticaNeue-Thin
    /HelveticaNeue-ThinItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-UltraLight
    /HelveticaNeue-UltraLightItal
    /HelveticaNeue-UltraLightItalic
    /HelveticaNeueCE-Bold
    /HelveticaNeueCE-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeueCE-Italic
    /HelveticaNeueCE-Roman
    /HelveticaNeueCE-Thin
    /HelveticaNeueCE-ThinItalic
    /RotisSemiSans
    /RotisSemiSans-Bold
    /RotisSemiSans-ExtraBold
    /RotisSemiSans-Italic
    /RotisSemiSans-Light
    /RotisSemiSans-LightItalic
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /Times-Roman
    /TimesLTMM
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /ZapfDingbatsITC
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [595.275 841.890]
>> setpagedevice


